
dwleroy@atlanticdistrict.com

COLORADO/ NEBRASKA

Seaford, DE  19973-6306

pastortodd@laurelwesleyan.org

302/628-1162

410/571-2399  (H) Rev. Todd K. Crofford

410/571-9237 (FAX) 26816 Bethel Concord Road

chesapeake.twc@verizon.net

410/571-9236 (O) mhilson@newlifewes.org pastorjim.keymarewc@adelpha.net hightech@dmv.com

410/571-9235 (O) 301/609-8423 (O) 410/775-2400 410/641-5900

Annapolis, MD  21401-6565 LaPlata, MD 20646-2804 Keymar, MD  21757-0026 Berlin, MD  21811

1841 Generals Highway 9690 Shepherds Creek Pl. PO Box 26 PO Box 1577

CHESAPEAKE
Rev. Stanley K. Hoover Rev. Michael Hilson Rev. James Hosey Jr. Mr. James S. Johnson

waynewager@aol.com

315/457-3924 (FAX) athens1@localnet.com

315/458-2210 (H) 570/888-1952 (H) jerseycows@juno.com erpayne@juno.com

315/457-6343 (O) 570/888-6734 (O) 585/334-3702 607/776-3689

Liverpool, NY  13088-6106 Sayre, PA 18840-9633 Rochester, NY 14623 Campbell, NY  14821-9751

6800 Voorhies Lane RR 2, Box 352 70 Thompson Road 4212 County Rte 2

CENTRAL NEW YORK
Rev. Wayne B. Wager Sr. Rev. David A. Larson Rev. Matthew Stewart Mrs. Elaine Payne

deh@on.aibn.com thurland@gmail.com

613/968-6190 (FAX) 613/774-2963 (H)

613/966-0905 (H) peter@kschurch.ca 613/774-3137 (O) bdejong@reach.net

613/966-7527 (O) 613/542-1323 (O) Canada 613/392-0845

Canada Canada Winchester, ON  K0C 2K0 Canada

Belleville, ON K8N 1A4 Kingston ON K7L 4V4 PO Box 121 Trenton, ON K8V 5P8

17 Saint Paul Street 1416 Sydenham Road 537 Main Street 972 Glen Miller Rd RR 5

pastorjohn@corbettavenuewesle

CENTRAL CANADA
Rev. Donald E. Hodgins Dr. Peter Rigby Rev. Thurland Brown Mr. Bill De Jong

ldb@monctonwesleyan.com

s.s.prime@ns.sympatico.ca

55 Corbett Avenue

Fredericton, NB E3A 3X3

Canada

506/472-0044

1830 Mountain Rd PO Box 903 7054 Chester Ave.

Kentville, NS  B4N 4H8

Canada

945 St. George Blvd.

Moncton, NB  E1E 2C9

Canada

Moncton, NB E1G 1A9

Canada

506/383-8333 (FAX)

506/857-2293 (O)

506/389-2038 (H)

506/383-8326 (O)

District Superintendent Assistant District Supt. District Secretary District Treasurer
ATLANTIC

Rev. Philip L. Harris Rev. Kevin Goos Rev. Reid Hettich Mr. James E. Dow

Rev. David W. LeRoy Dr. Laurel D. Buckingham Rev. Scott Prime Rev. John L. Symonds

902/678-2222

4902 West 2nd Street 5642 Mosquito Pass 19401 E. Chenango Drive 87095 512th Avenue

Greeley, CO  80634-4384 Colorado Springs,  CO  80917 Centennial, CO 80015 Orchard, NE  68764-6401

970/978-0721 (O & Mobile) 719/550-0775 (O) 303/693-5706 402/887-5041 (O)

kevingoos@mountainviewwesleyan.org Jdow@esu8.org

970/353-5936 (H) 719/573-9621 (H) reid@ccwc.info 402/655-2280 (H)

888/217-4120 (Fax)

 DAKOTA
PhilCONEDS@aol.com

Rev. Isaac Smith Rev. Tim Purcell Rev. Ron Wickard Mrs. Anne Raga

18157 US Hwy 14 1420 Orchard Drive 36781 142nd Street 4304 Longhorn Avenue

Sundance, WY  82729-9200 Brookings, SD  57006-3219 Mina, SD 57451 Gillette, WY 82718

307/756-9482 (O) 605/692-6671 605/225-7004 307/686-5180

307/756-9481 (H & FAX) pastortim@brookingswesleyan.org pastorron@richlandchurch.org ragaaa@msn.com

(Continued on next page)
iesmith@tribcsp.com  
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Joliet, MT 59041

406/962-3975

ssmith@imt.net

PO Box 146

Williston, ND 58801

newhope@nemontel.net

Rev. Sam Smith

701/572-4673

Jmansell@gowesleyan.org

614/870-6968 (FAX)
614/876-9546 (H)  

614/870-6962 (O) mhbaker50@yahoo.com ridenourphl@aol.com

Galloway, OH  43119-0508 740/772-4534 740/593-8900

PO Box 508 Chillicothe, Ohio 45061 Athens, OH  45701-3443

457 Alton Darby Creek Rd. 16 Rosewood Drive 261 Beal Road

Rev. Jeffrey A. Mansell Rev. Martin Baker Rev. Phillip E. Ridenour

District Superintendent Assistant District Supt. District Secretary District Treasurer
 DAKOTA (Cont)

 Rev. Steve Norby

PO Box 2200 

EAST MICHIGAN
Rev. Richard E. Meeks Rev. Richard L. Deisler Mr. Delbert Gibson Mr. Tom Harvey

P.O. Box 190157 10285 Sylvania Petersburg Road 7301 Valley Green 2218 Riverview Street

Burton, MI  48591-0157 Ottawa Lake, MI  49267-9753 Washingtn Twp, MI 48094-3415 Port Huron MI 48060

810/694-1717 or 1774 734/856-2430 (O) 586/786-0729 810/982-8481

810/694-2459 (FAX) 734/856-4596 (H) delbert.gibson@eds.com THarveyCPA@sbcglobal.net

dsmeeks@emiwesleyan.org pastorrick@email.toast.net

EASTERN NEW YORK/ NEW ENGLAND
Dr. Edward E. Lindsay Rev. Ralph Chapman Rev. Jeffrey R. Turcotte Mr. Richard Bates

793 Corinth Road 2224 Military Turnpike PO Box 143 105-8 Needle Park Circle

Queensbury, NY  12804-8322 Plattsburgh, NY  12901-3904 Cadyville, NY  12918-0143 Queensbury, NY  12804-1638

518/793-4565 (O) 518/566-8764 (O) 518/293-7149 (O) 518/792-1116

518/745-7274 (H) 518/561-1099 (H) 518/293-7805 (H) auditrgb@hotmail.com

518/793-4872 (FAX) (P.M.) srpastor@turnpikewesleyan.org jturcotte@westelcom.com

dseel1@adelphia.net

FLORIDA
Rev. Jerry D. Rott Rev. Dennis E. Waymire Rev. Richard L. Lauby Rev. Walter E. McKee Jr.

303 E. Clay Avenue 3501 N. Florida Avenue 2176 Harbour Drive 18331 Telegraph Creek Lane

Brandon, FL  33510-3737 Lakeland, FL 33805-1914 Punta Gorda, FL  33983-8784 Alva, FL  33920-3141

813/661-2923 (O) 941/686-1787 (O) 941/613-0390 (O)

wemckee@villaswesleyan.org813/689-7307 (H) dwaymire@tampabay.rr.com rlauby@aol.com

239/690-8331

813/653-0332 (FAX) Rev. Shelton E. Wood Jr.  

GREATER OHIO

jerry@floridawesleyan.com 8485 Chatsworth Street

Spring Hill, FL 34608-6008

352/684-4227

EWOOD11@tampabay.rr.com

jim_mcneil@yahoo.com

Dr. Ray E. Barnwell Sr. Rev. John A. Bray Ms. Michelle L. Hughes Mr. Jim McNeil

1305 Dianne Drive

309/788-2030 (O) 217/384-6469 630/293-7129

4801 44th Street 2601 S. Lynn Street 1700 Brookwood Drive

Rock Island, IL  61201-7133 Urbana, IL  61801-6843 West Chicago, IL 60185

309/664-5506 (FAX john.bray@heritageqc.com
idwc@verizon.net

Bloomington, IL  61702-2591

PO Box 1244

ILLINOIS

309/662-6606 (O) 309/764-1907 (H) michellehughes1@juno.com
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District Superintendent Assistant District Supt. District Secretary District Treasurer

219/926-3601

pastormac@newlifewc.com

Rev. Gale Janofski

1423 Brookview Avenue

Warsaw, IN 46580-4102

574/267-5511

pastorj@warsawwesleyan.com

iamntreas@yahoo.comaker45@cfu.net

641/228-6497 (FAX)

mcclung@iamndistrict.org

641/228-7734 (H) waiteprkwc@juno.com

Charles City, IA  50616-0485 612/781-7434 (O) 319/277-9776

641/228-4506 (O) 612/781-8757 (H)

763/413-9556

PO Box 485 Minneapolis, MN  55418-1456 Cedar Falls, IA  50613-7498 Blaine, MN  55449-0752

503 11th Street 1510 33rd Avenue NE 411 Alvarado Avenue PO Box 49752

 

Rev. Ronald C. McClung Rev. Duane O. Fisher Mr. Duane Akeright Mr. Tim Jewell

Chesterton, IN 46304-3130

INDIANA CENTRAL
Dr. Steven D. Emery Rev. Paul W. Boss Rev. Douglas R. Slack Mr. Rodney E. Benson

PO Box 748 PO Box 9 3021 W. State Road 28 11529 Idlewood Drive

Fishers, IN  46038-0748 Greentown, IN  46936-0009 Tipton, IN  46072-8674 Fishers, IN  46038-4193

317/774-7990 (O) 765/628-3106 (O) 765/432-1916 317/459-2561

317/773-4618 (H) 765/628-7283 (H) pastordoug@tiptontrinity.com rbenson28@aol.com

317/774-7979 (FAX) 765/628-7276 (FAX)

indcendis@aol.com gwc@greentownwesleyan.org

INDIANA NORTH
Dr. Aron P Willis Rev. David Dignal Rev. George Cecil Mr. Elvin Weinmann

401 W. 39th Street 1801 Bertha Street 4304 S. Oak Street 1606 W. Parkview Drive

Marion, IN  46953-4944 Woodburn, IN 46797-9469 Albion, IN  46701-9629 Marion, IN  46952

765/674-8593 (O) 260/632-5277 260/693-6420 765/662-0738

765/664-7436 TheEdgeChurch@msn.com gcecil@juno.com elvin.weinmann@indwes.edu

765/674-8595 (FAX) Rev. Michael Cloud  

aronpwillis@indnorth.com 557 Dunewood Drive  

INDIANA SOUTH
Dr. Mark S. Eckart Rev. Bob L. England Rev. LaMar Brown Mr. S. Dale Hayhurst

PO Box 174 RR 6 Box 840 413 N. Main Street 519 Wabash Avenue

Orleans, IN  47452-0174 Bloomfield, IN  47424-8609 Milan, IN 47031 Terre Haute, IN  47807-3127

812/865-3979 (O) 812/825-5917 812/654-2829 (H/FAX) 812/232-0561 (O)

812/865-1491 (FAX) bob_e_sr_47424@yahoo.com LBBB413@wmconnect.com 812/898-2610 (H)

IOWA/MINNESOTA

meckart@blueriver.net 812/232-0562 (FAX)

beckylinville@aol.com

KANSAS
Rev. Ed Rotz Rev. Nathan Rovenstine Rev. Eugene Rothfuss Mr. Yorton Clark Jr.

1100 SW Wanamaker, #8 3615 Crestview Road 350 E. Cherry St. 15510 S. Downing Street

Topeka, KS 66604 Lawrence, KS 66049 Colby, KS 67701-3442 Olathe, KS  66052-6306

785/440-0233  785/842-8271 785/462-8391 913/780-4810

Mobile (785)250-1281 jnrovenstine@juno.com colbypastor1@st-tel.net yclark@mnu.edu

erotz@kdwc.org Rev. Alfredo Barreno

3351 SE Powell Street

Topeka, KS 66605

785/266-6195
pdp05@sbcglobal.net
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hlwc.bvthompson@charterinternet.comtomkschm@aol.com
231/924-2792 (H) merrillwesleyan@speednetllc.co 989/366-3802 (H) bayviewpastor@sbcglobal.net

231/924-3284 (O) 989/643-5620 (H) 989/366-9113 (O) 231/947-1975 (H)

Fremont, MI  49412-1771 989/643-3000 (O) Houghton Lake, MI  48629-8532 231/947-3792 (O)

918 Garden Avenue Merrill, MI  48637-9536 PO Box 609 Traverse City, MI  49684-1493

Fremont Wesleyan Church 3765 N. Chapin Road 5599 W. Houghton Lake Drive 720 Wayne Street

Rev. Thomas K. Schmidt Rev. Glen Pettigrove Rev. Bryan V. Thompson Rev. Jack Steenbergh

District Superintendent Assistant District Supt. District Secretary District Treasurer
KENTUCKY

Rev. Glenn D. Black Rev. F. Keith Biddle Rev. Dana B. Beland Mrs. Charlotte Pollitt

PO Box 4608 720 West 19th Street 902 N. Mulberry St. PO Box 156

Lexington, KY  40544-4608 Covington, KY  41041-1161 Elizabethtown, KY 42701-2188 Paris, KY  40362-0156

859/255-1789 (O) 859/491-5120 270/765-6392 (O) 859/987-1734

859/255-1789 (FAX) 270/765-5697 (H) cpollitt@kyk.net

wesleyan@kih.net pastordana@alltel.net

kywesleyan@windstream.net

NORTH CAROLINA EAST
Rev. Daniel E. LeRoy Rev. Ernest Mullins Rev. Wayne A. Johnson Mr. Bill Reeves

1727 Westchester Drive 7708 Cape Charles Drive 1029 Hillcrest Drive 3500 Greenhill Drive

High Point, NC 27262-7008 Raleigh, NC 27617 Eden, NC  27288-2250 High Point, NC 27265-1820

336/886-7729 (O) 919/376-9958 336/623-3214 336/869-3461

336/813-5494 (H) pastorernest@ncewesleyan.com pastorwaynetwc@aol.com billreeves55@earthlink.net

336/886-7788 (FAX)

pastordan@ncewesleyan.com

NORTH CAROLINA WEST
Rev. Henry D. Williams Rev. Jerry L. Lumston Rev. David M. Emery Mr. Larry D. French Sr.

PO Box 5066 126 Hope Valley Drive 3612 Rockwood Drive 4422 Deer Run

High Point, NC  27262-5066 Archdale, NC 27263 High Point, NC 27265 Rock Hill, SC  29732-9258

336/889-4694 (O) 336/431-8781 336/885-9276 803/324-5330

336/889-8015 (FAX) jlumston@yahoo.com DavidNCWD@aol.com ljfrench@cetlink.net

NORTH MICHIGAN
hdwilliams@ncwestdistrict.org

NORTHWEST
Dr. Karl R. Westfall Rev. Scott W. Wallace Rev. Kerry A. Rainey Mr. Roger L. Metcalf

5707 NE 78th Street 609 NE 198th Avenue 3321 Viewpoint Drive 2607 SW Pleasant View Drive

Vancouver, WA  98665-0979 Portland, OR 97230 Medford, OR  97504 Gresham, OR 97080-9443

360/693-1677 (O) 503/669-3089 541/858-5565 503/667-6167

360/737-6598 (H) cvwc@gmail.com kerryrainey@charter.net RLM42@aol.com

360/750-7459 (FAX)  

northwestds@comcast.net

PACIFIC SOUTHWEST
Dr. Stephen F. Babby Rev. Jon Farmer Dr. Larry G. Orr Mr. James A. Goings

3835 Avocado Boulevard #210 3301 W Overton Rd 13300 Indian St. 1405 Antioch Ave

La Mesa, CA 91941-7383 Tucson, AZ 85742-9042 Moreno Valley, CA 92553-5310 Chula Vista, CA 91913-1477

619/660-0102 (O) 520/744-0555 (O) 951/924-5466 (O)  619/941-1004

619/660-0042 (H) 520/744-9701 (H) 951/924-5703 (H) jagoings@cox.net

619/660-0103 (FAX) OFFICE@FOOTHILLSCC.COM 951/924-5468 (FAX)

stevepsw@aol.com Rev. Ed Garcia larwcf@verizon.net

1010 Crestview Road

Vista, CA 92083

760/940-9494
egarcia337@aol.com
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ds@scwesleyan.org
864/878-3478 (FAX) mpayne@dsix.net

864/878-7190 (H) acasey64@charter.net srickman@swu.edu 864/868-9525 (H)

864/878-3478 (O) 864/898-2808 864/654-4505 864/882-1937 (O)

Pickens, SC 29671-9544 Pickens, SC 29671 Clemson, SC 29631-2401 Seneca, SC  29678-3248

127 Bethany Cove Drive 1751 Belle Shoals Road 216 Wren St. 114 W. North 1st Street

Rev. W. Marshall Rampey Jr. Rev. Anthony Casey Mrs. Sue J. Rickman Mr. Mark A. Payne

District Superintendent Assistant District Supt. District Secretary District Treasurer
PENN-JERSEY

Dr. Harry F. Wood Rev. Dwight Mikesell Rev. Dwight L. Addington Rev. Robert J. Simpkins

6737 Cetronia Road 200 Laurel Heights Drive 2262 Hershey Avenue 601 Rising Sun Rd.

Allentown, PA  18106-9202 Bridgeton, NJ  08302-3634 East Petersburg, PA 17520-1508 Millersburg, PA 17061-1246

610/366-0310 (O) 856/451-2226 (O) 717/560-6535 717/692-7041

610/336-0531 (H) 856/455-2951 (H) iwu76@comcast.net 717/692-5291 (FAX)

610/366-7050 (FAX) 856/455-4662 (FAX) rjs1036@epix.net

hfwood@aol.com dwmikesell@hotmail.com

SHENANDOAH
Rev. Gregory D. Reynolds Rev. Robert W. Phaup Rev. John Williamson Rev. William D. Smith Jr.

PO Box 7165 PO Box 7165 7619 Timberlake Road 685 Lewis B. Puller Mem. Hwy.

Roanoke, VA 24019 Roanoke, VA  24019-0165 Lynchburg, VA 24502 Saluda, VA  23149-5008

540/366-4406 (O) 540/366-4406 434/237-5733 804/785-6496

SOUTH CAROLINA
dc@shenandoahdistrict.ws dc@shenandoahdistrict.ws johnw@tlcinfo.com wrhdsmith685@peoplepc.com

Dr. Daniel A. Berry Rev. Mark Atkinson Rev. Rick Haworth Mr. Jim Ritchie

PO Box 82175 PO Box 14040 PO Box 417 715 Roland Manor Drive

Conyers, GA  30013-9431 Macon, GA 31203-4040 Mentone, AL  35984-0417 Dacula, GA 30019-6510

770/922-7514 (O) 478/752-9038 (O & FAX) 256/634-4210 770/513-6195

770/860-1630 (H) wesleyanL@aol.com rickhaworth@charter.net jimritchie@bellsouth.net

770/922-9331 Rev. Rick Shockley

dan@southcoastal.org 344 Lochwood Trail

Lawrenceville, GA 30043-3616

rjshock@charter.net

205/752-4251

SOUTHWEST HISPANIC
 (Distrito Hispano Suroeste De la Iglesia Wesleyana)

Rev. Edgar Chacon Rev. Alvaro Sanchez Rev. Damaris Sanchez Rev.  Gerardo Reano

10624 Elliott Ave. 2676 Kellogg Park Drive 2676 Kellogg Park Drive 2273 Penlan Ave.

El Monte, CA  91733 Pomona, CA 91768 Pomona, CA 91768 Simi Valley, CA  93063

626/627-8830 626/890-9398 626/444-1854 818/640-7523

distritohispwesl@sbcglobal.net principedepaz2007@aol.com mychoza1@aol.com grmolds@hotmail.com

TENNESSEE
Dr. Marlin R. Hotle Rev. Kenneth Young Rev. Robert E. Lower Jr. Rev. Larry Rhoad

263 Buffalo Road 572 Indian Creek Road 300 S Church Ave. 337 Fitzgerald Lane

Clinton, TN 37716-6821 McEwen, TN  37101-4369 Rockwood, TN 37854-3113 Jamestown, TN 38556-7409

865/494-0565 931/582-3884 865/354-9127 931/879-7339 

865/463-7280 (FAX) youngace@bellsouth.net RELJRTN@aol.com

607 Butternut Trace

DSHOTLE@juno.com Rev. Napoleon Amaya

SOUTH COASTAL

615/506-9503
LaVergne, TN 67086-3499
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District Superintendent Assistant District Supt. District Secretary District Treasurer

MAColaw@tsdwc.org
918/333-3454 (FAX)

918/333-3352 (H) donnaskell@aol.com jperrycpa@cox.net

918/333-3404 (O) 918/333-8804 580/234-5440

Bartlesville, OK  74006-3643 Bartlesville, OK  74006-8216 Enid, OK  73703-6421

 WEST MICHIGAN

Rev. Max A. Colaw Mrs. Donna Skelly Mr. James Perry

PO Box 3643 756 Brookhollow Lane 2510 Robin Ridge

Rev. Mark Gorveatte Dr. Wayne K. Schmidt Jr. Rev. Chad J. McCallum Mr. Cecil MacLaren

1200 60th Street SE 1200 60th Street SE PO Box 431 15291 Pruin Street

Kentwood, MI  49508-7057 Kentwood, MI  49508-7057 Bryon Center, MI  49314-0055 Spring Lake, MI 49456

616/827-9450 (O) 616/455-1740 (O) 616/773-9730 616/846-2034

616/891-1029 (H) 616/281-3667 (H) chad@compasschurchonline.org cmaclaren@slwc.org

616/827-9451 (FAX) wschmidt@kcconline.org

Kentwood, MI 49508

mgorveatte@westmichigandistrict.com Rev. James M. Wood

1200 60th Street SE

TEXAS-LOUISIANA (Provisional District)
Rev. Dwight A. Nash Rev. David Henry Rev. Jon Wiest Mr. Mark Bartley

3701 W. Spring Creek Parkway 168 Air Base Road PO Box 560962 PO Box 38-1265

Plano, TX  75023-3838 Pollock, LA  71467-3518 The Colony, TX 75056 Duncanville, Texas 75138-1201

972/618-2222 (O) 318/765-3316 972/624-8316 972/780-9620

972/517-5907 (H) dhhenry@suddenlink.net jwiest@thinkhorizons.com mbartley@yahoo.com

TRI-STATE
dnash@collincreekcommunity.org

jwood@westmichigandistrict.com

616/827-9450

WESTERN NEW YORK
Rev. Neil A. Koppen Rev.Todd E. Glendenning Rev. Robin W. George Mrs. Jennifer L. Poole

4669 Pinecrest Terrace 7023 Chestnut Ridge Road 3265 1st Avenue P.O. Box 43

Eden, NY  14057-9757 Orchard Park, NY 14127-3802 Wellsville, NY  14895-9625 Angola, NY  14006

716/646-0282 (O) 716/646-9797 585/593-4810 716/549-0443

716/646-0393 (Fax) todd@opwc.org rwgpilgrim@verizon.net jpoole@tlchealth.ord

dsneilk@aol.com Rev. Paul F. Markell

 4330 Berkley Place C-1

 Hamburg, NY 14075   

 716/649-2639   

paulmarkell@adelphia.net

WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA
Rev. Randy A. Swink Rev. Alan S. Eckenroad Rev. Luther A. Nelson Jr. Rev. Alan Eckenroad

Ste. 107A  Box 11 Rt. 150 & Maple Avenue 18909 Bennetts Valley Hwy. Rt. 150 & Maple Avenue

90 Beaver Drive P.O. Box 39 Weedville, PA  15868-9743 P.O. Box 39

Dubois, PA  15801-2442 Beech Creek, PA  16822-0039 814/787-7205 (O) Beach Creek, PA  16822-0039

814/375-2480 570/962-2732 814/787-7124 (H) 570/962-2732

814/375-7435 (FAX) pastorase@earthlink.net lanelson7@alltel.net pastorase@earthlink.net

wpadist@key-net.net

WISCONSIN
Rev. J. Daniel Bickel Rev. Ronald W. Gormong Rev. Mark A. Holmes Mr. Vernon H. Woods

5630 Sandhill Drive 1100 West Maple Street 4020 S. Darrow Road 6134-A State Highway 173 W

Middleton, WI  53562-5247 Spooner, WI  54801-1258 Superior, WI  54880-8023 Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495

608/821-0466 (O) 715/635-2768 (O) 715/394-4401 (O) 715/886-3485

608/821-0455 (H) rgormong@spoonerwesleyan.org 715/399-8305 (H) vhwoods@wctc.net

608/821-0465 (FAX) pastormark@darrowroad.org
wisconsindistrict@tds.net
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wpwesleyan@sunbeach.net

cchrist2@hotmail.com 246/436-8486 (W) Den_knight@hotmail.com

268/464-6025 (Cell) 246/426-6756 (H) 268/560-6983 (O & Fax)

268/560-6983 (FAX) Joy_old2@hotmail.com Barbados Anitgua

268/560-5258 (H) 869/469-3178 St. Michaels St. John's

St. Johns, Antigua Basseterre, St. Kitts WI Strathclyde Godlen Grove

PO Box 3598 PO Box 70 "Duncraig" P.O. Box 3598

CARIBBEAN WESLEYAN HOLINESS CHURCH GENERAL CONFERENCE
Rev. Carlston E. Christie Dr. Oldain Charles Rev. Joel Cumberbatch Ms. Denise Knight

alberto_patacsil@hotmail.com

PO Box 26

Valenzuela, Bulacan

5006 Gen. T. deLeon St.

Valenzuela City

Philippines

Phone (02) 291-5132

Metro Manila

Philippines

Phone:  011-63-445-9427

alberto_patacsil@hotmail.com

Phone: 011-63-445-9427 Phone:  011-63-445-9427

PO Box 26

Valenzuela, Bulacan

Metro Manila

Philippines

PO Box 26

Valenzuela, Bulacan

Metro Manila

Philippines

PHILIPPINE GENERAL CONFERENCE
Rev. Alberto D. Patacsil Rev. Robin S. Wag-e Rev. Melvin Aquino Mrs. Mary D. Sandoval

General Superintendent Assistant General Supt. General Secretary General Treasurer
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